FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	D.C.	20549	

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL					
OMB Number:	3235-0287				
Estimated average h	urden				

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

3235-0287
ı
0.5

1. Name and Addre	2. Issuer Name CHARTER /MO/ [CH	R COMM					onship of Reporting all applicable) Director	Person(s) to Iss X 10% C				
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	-	•						Officer (give title below)	Other below	(specify)
6350 COURT S	3. Date of Earlie 08/19/2021	est Transactio	on (M	onth/Day/Yea	ır)							
(Street) EAST SYRACUSE	NY	13057-1211	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)					ar)	Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)										
		Table I - Non-Der	ivative Securi	ties Acqu	ired	l, Dispose	d of, c	r Beneficia	ally O	wned		
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Dispo (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			sed Of	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
		(Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price		Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		(Instr. 4)	
Common Stock		08/19/2021		X/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾		65,799	D	\$371.5202	(1)(2)(3)	3,070,712(2)(3)	D	
Common Stock		08/19/2021		J/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾		65,799	A	\$783.5925	(1)(2)(3)	3,136,511(2)(3)	D	
Common Stock		08/19/2021		X/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾		65,798	D	\$371.5202	(1)(2)(3)	3,070,713(2)(3)	D	
Common Stock		08/19/2021		J/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾		65,798	A	\$783.5925	(1)(2)(3)	3,136,511(2)(3)	D	
Common Stock		08/20/2021		X/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾		65,799	D	\$371.5202	(1)(2)(3)	3,070,712(2)(3)	D	
Common Stock		08/20/2021		J/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾		65,799	A	\$794.986	(1)(2)(3)	3,136,511(2)(3)	D	
Common Stock		08/20/2021		X/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾		65,798	D	\$371.5202	(1)(2)(3)	3,070,713(2)(3)	D	
Common Stock		08/20/2021		J/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾		65,798	A	\$794.986	(1)(2)(3)	3,136,511(2)(3)	D	
Common Stock		08/23/2021		X/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾		65,799	D	\$371.5202	(1)(2)(3)	3,070,712(2)(3)	D	
Common Stock		08/23/2021		J/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾		65,799	A	\$798.7781	(1)(2)(3)	3,136,511(2)(3)	D	
Common Stock		08/23/2021		X/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾		65,798	D	\$371.5202	(1)(2)(3)	3,070,713(2)(3)	D	
Common Stock		08/23/2021		J/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾		65,798	A	\$798.7781	(1)(2)(3)	3,136,511(2)(3)	D	
		Table II - Deriv (e.g.,	ative Securitic							ned		

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr.		of Deri Sec Acq (A) (Disp of (I	umber vative urities uired or oosed o) (Instr. and 5)	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) 7. Title and Amoun of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		ies g Security	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares				
Call option (obligation to sell)	\$371.5202 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	08/19/2021		X/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾			65,799	08/19/2021	08/19/2021	Common Stock	65,799	\$0 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	526,392	D	
Put option (right to sell)	\$247.486 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	08/19/2021		J/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾			65,799	08/19/2021	08/19/2021	Common Stock	65,799	\$0 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	526,392	D	
Call option (obligation to sell)	\$371.5202 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	08/19/2021		X/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾			65,798	08/19/2021	08/19/2021	Common Stock	65,798	\$0 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	526,373	D	
Put option (right to sell)	\$247.486 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	08/19/2021		J/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾			65,798	08/19/2021	08/19/2021	Common Stock	65,798	\$0 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	526,373	D	
Call option (obligation to sell)	\$371.5202 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	08/20/2021		X/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾			65,799	08/20/2021	08/20/2021	Common Stock	65,799	\$0 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	460,593	D	
Put option (right to sell)	\$247.486 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	08/20/2021		J/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾			65,799	08/20/2021	08/20/2021	Common Stock	65,799	\$0 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	460,593	D	
Call option (obligation to sell)	\$371.5202 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	08/20/2021		X/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾			65,798	08/20/2021	08/20/2021	Common Stock	65,798	\$0 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	460,575	D	

Derivative Exe Security of I	xercise Price	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date,	4. Transaction				Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)																							
			if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code (Instr.			8) of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr.		8) of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr.		8) of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr.		tr. 8) of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr.		vative (Month/Day/Year) urities uired or oosed o) (Instr.		Expiration Date		ration Date		piration Date		Expiration Date		Expiration Date		d Amount es g Security id 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares																				
Put option (right to \$2 sell)	\$247.486 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	08/20/2021		J/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾			65,798	08/20/2021	08/20/2021	Common Stock	65,798	\$0 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	460,575	D																	
Call option (obligation to sell) \$37	371.5202 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	08/23/2021		X/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾			65,799	08/23/2021	08/23/2021	Common Stock	65,799	\$0 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	394,794	D																	
Put option (right to \$2 sell)	\$247.486 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	08/23/2021		J/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾			65,799	08/23/2021	08/23/2021	Common Stock	65,799	\$0 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	394,794	D																	
Call option (obligation to sell) \$37	371.5202 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	08/23/2021		X/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾			65,798	08/23/2021	08/23/2021	Common Stock	65,798	\$0 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	394,777	D																	
Put option (right to \$2 sell)	\$247.486 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	08/23/2021		J/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾			65,798	08/23/2021	08/23/2021	Common Stock	65,798	\$0 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	394,777	D																	

(obligation to sell)	\$371.5202(1)(2)(3)	08/23/2021		X/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽				
Put option (right to sell)	\$247.486 ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	08/23/2021		J/K ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³				
ı	nd Address of Rep NCE/NEWH	orting Person* OUSE PART	NERSHIP					
(Last) 6350 CC	(Fir	st)	(Middle)					
(Street)	YRACUSE NY	7	13057-1211					
(City)	(St	ate)	(Zip)					
		orting Person [*] - <u>TERM MAN</u>	NAGEMENT					
	(Fii BINSON MILL SON PLACE, S	ER LLC	(Middle)					
(Street) NEWAR	K NJ		07102					
(City)	(St	ate)	(Zip)					
l	nd Address of Repo	orting Person* ADCASTING	G CORP					
(Last) ONE W	(Fii ORLD TRADE	*	(Middle)					
(Street) NEW YO	ORK NY	7	10007					
(City)	(St	ate)	(Zip)					
	nd Address of Rep NCE PUBLI	orting Person* CATIONS, II	<u>NC</u>					
(Last)	(Fii ORLD TRADE	*	(Middle)					
(Street) NEW YO			10007					
(City)	(St	ate)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* NEWHOUSE FAMILY HOLDINGS, L.P.								

(Middle)

(Last)

(First)

ONE WORLD T	RADE CENTER		
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10007	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. As previously disclosed, on August 6, 2018, Advance/Newhouse Partnership ("A/N") established a credit facility backed by an equity collar transaction and an aggregate of 6,000,000 Class B Common Units of Charter Communications Holdings, LLC ("Units") to provide financial flexibility to support its ongoing estate planning and its investment program and for other general corporate purposes. A/N entered into Share Collar Transactions (the "Transactions") with unaffiliated banks (each, a "Bank"), under which A/N wrote European call options and purchased European put options over an aggregate of 6,000,000 shares of Class A common stock (the "Common Stock") of Charter Communications, Inc. (the "Issuer"), half of which were scheduled to expire in 2021 and half of which were scheduled to expire in 2023. A portion of the 2021 Transactions was previously unwound and the remaining 2021 Transactions expire evenly over a series of expiration dates from August 16 to August 31, 2021, inclusive.
- 2. Pursuant to the Transaction with the relevant Bank, on the transaction date listed above, the Bank's call option was automatically exercised with respect to the portion of the Transaction expiring on such date, and, because the relevant Transaction is cash settled, in lieu of delivering Common Stock to the Bank, A/N paid to the Bank, for each share of Common Stock underlying such call options, the excess of the volume weighted average price of the Common Stock on the relevant transaction date over the strike price of \$371.5202 with respect to such call option. On the same date, the related put option with respect to an equal number of shares of Common Stock expired unexercised.
- 3. The settlement of the Transactions occurred pursuant to the formulas set forth in the Transaction agreements at the time they were entered into, and the reported sales of the Common Stock in connection therewith are deemed exempt from Section 16(b) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, pursuant to Rule 16b-6(b) thereunder.

Pemarks

Each of Newhouse Broadcasting Corporation, Advance Publications, Inc., Newhouse Family Holdings, L.P. and Advance Long-Term Management Trust may be deemed to beneficially own the shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by A/N and reported in Table I and the call options and put options held by A/N and reported in Table II due to their control of A/N. Each reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership except to the extent of its pecuniary interest.

Advance/Newhouse Partnership, /s/ Oren Klein, Chief Financial Officer	08/23/2021
Newhouse Broadcasting Corporation, /s/ Oren Klein, Chief Financial Officer	08/23/2021
Advance Publications, Inc., /s/ Oren Klein, Chief Financial Officer	08/23/2021
Newhouse Family Holdings, L.P., Advance Long Term Management Trust, as General Partner, /s/ Michael A. Newhouse	08/23/2021
Advance Long-Term Management Trust, /s/Michael A. Newhouse, Trustee	08/23/2021
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.